

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15221 OF 2025

Starlog Enterprises Ltd. (formerly Known AsPETITIONER
Abg Infralogistics Ltd.)

V/S

Axix Bank Ltd.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, Senior Counsel with , Mr. Manaswi
Agrawal and Mr. Shantanu Ray i/b. Meraki Chambers for
Petitioner

Mr. Harshavardhan Melanta i/b. M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for
Respondent ie. Axis Bank

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O to 18/11/2025 (on Supplementary Board).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)