

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15221 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.11.19
11:19:38
+0530

Starlog Enterprises Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Axis Bank Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, Senior Counsel, Mr. Charles De Souza, Ms. Manaswi Agarwal, Ms. Pragati Gothi and Mr. Shantanu Ray i/b. Meraki Chambers for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nausher Kohli, with Mr. Harshvardhan Melanta and Mr. Akshay Gupte i/b. M/s. K. Ashar and Co. for Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 18TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has tendered draft amendment to the Writ Petition which is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

2. There is no opposition to the amendment if allowed. In view thereof, the Petitioner is allowed to carry out the amendment in

the Writ Petition in terms of draft amendment marked 'X'.

3. The amendment shall be carried out by tomorrow i.e. 19th November, 2025. Re-verification is dispensed with.

4. The Writ Petition shall be placed for consideration on 26th November, 2025, high on board.

[FARHAN P DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]