

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.15221 OF 2025

Starlog Enterprises Ltd.

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Axis Bank Ltd.

...Respondent

-----  
Mr. Charles De Souza with Mr. Shantanu Ray i/b. Meraki Chambers  
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Harshwardhan Melanta with Mr. Akshay Gupte i/b. K. Ashar &  
Co. for the Respondent.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.  
DATE : 20TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocates for the  
Petitioner have sought for extension of the time period for depositing  
of first installment upto 27th November, 2025, considering that the  
next date of hearing is on 26th November, 2025.
3. Accordingly, speaking to the minutes of Order dated 11th  
November, 2025 have been sought.

4. In paragraph 3 of Order dated 11th November, 2025, it is recorded that in view of the reasoned Order dated 30th October, 2025 only being made available to the Petitioner in the morning, the first timeline for making pre-deposit by 13th November, 2025 is extended by a period of two weeks from the date of the said Order. We are of the view that this extension of two weeks granted should have been from when the first installment of the pre-deposit was to be made i.e. from 13th November, 2025.

5. Accordingly, paragraph 3 of the Order dated 11th November, 2025 is corrected to replace the words “from today” with the words “from 13th November, 2025”.

6. The said Order dated 11th November, 2025 is accordingly corrected.

7. The Writ Petition has already been listed on 26th November, 2025 and shall be placed on the supplementary board.

[ FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. ]

[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]