

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15221 OF 2025

Starlog Enterprises Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Axis Bank Limited ...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.15935 OF 2025

Kandla Container Terminal Pvt. Ltd., ...Petitioner

Versus

Axis Bank Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, Senior Counsel, Mr. Charles De'souza, Counsel a/w Mr. Manaswi Agrawal, Mr. Shantanu Ray i/b Meraki Chambers for the Petitioner in WP 15221/2025.

Mr. Rohit Gupta a/w Mr. Mihir Mody, Mr. Harshvardhan Melanta, Mr. Akshay Gupte i/b M/s K. Ashar & Co. for Respondent in WP 15221/2025.

Ms. Arti Raghuvan a/w Umang Mehta & Aamir Attari i/b Aveyaan Legal for the Petitioner in WP 15935/2025.

Mr. Charles De'souza a/w Mr. Manaswi Agrawal & Mr. Shantanu Ray i/b Meraki Chambers for the Respondent No.2 in WP 15935/2025.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 12 DECEMBER, 2025

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.15
12:00:25 +0530

ORDER:

1. Arguments of Mr. Dhond, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.15221 of 2025 has substantially progressed.
2. By Order dated 26th November 2025, the timeline for the Petitioner to make pre-deposit in DRAT has been extended till 16th December, 2025 and we further extend the timeline till 21st January, 2026.
3. The Writ Petitions shall be placed for hearing at the admission stage on 19th January, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.
4. The matters shall be treated as part-heard by consent of the parties.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]